Notice of Public Hearing: FY2025 MTW Annual Plan

On May 1, 2000, the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) signed a 10-year Moving to Work (MTW) Agreement with the Housing Authority of the County of San Mateo (HACSM). Subsequently, the MTW agreement was extended through 2028. The MTW demonstration provides HACSM more flexibility and authorization to develop policies that are outside the limitations of certain HUD regulations and enhances HACSM's ability to serve the housing needs of low-income individuals and families in San Mateo County.

Each year, HACSM develops an Annual MTW Plan for the upcoming fiscal year. The Draft 2025 Annual MTW Plan, effective July 1, 2024, to June 30, 2025, will be available for review May 1st through May 31st, 2024 at <u>https://housing.smcgov.org/mtw-annual-report-and-plan</u>.

The San Mateo County Board of Supervisors, acting as the Board of Commissioners of HACSM, will be holding a public hearing regarding the proposed MTW Plan on Tuesday, June 11, 2024 at 9:00 a.m. at the Board of Supervisors meeting in the Chambers of the Supervisors located at 400 County Center, Redwood City, 94063, and via ZOOM. To attend the public hearing, please see the instructions published on the Board Agenda for June 11, 2024, posted at https://bos.smcgov.org.

Written comments from the public may be submitted by May 31, 2024, via email or U.S. mail, as follows:

Email:

rbabiera@smchousing.org

U.S. Mail:

Housing Authority of the County of San Mateo Attn: Ron Babiera, Rental Programs Manager 264 Harbor Blvd., #A Belmont, CA 94002

In accordance with the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, HACSM will make reasonable efforts to accommodate persons with disabilities. Please email csteam@smchousing.org at least three days before the public hearing if you require special accommodations.

HACSM offers language assistance. For assistance with this document, please email csteam@smchousing.org.

HACSM ofrece asistencia con el idioma. Para obtener ayuda con este documento, puede enviar un correo electrónico a <u>csteam@smchousing.org</u>